Resolution No. 2024-10

A Resolution of the Port of Illahee, a Public Port in Kitsap County, WA, Accepting the Donation of Office Equipment from Administrator Jennifer Olson

WHEREAS, the Port of Illahee, a public port in Kitsap County, Washington, has dissolved the interlocal agreement with the Port of Silverdale and requires office equipment to set up the new Port office; and

WHEREAS. Administrator Jennifer Olson has donated the following items to the Port of Illahee:

- Lenovo Yoga 7i laptop
- Brother MFC-L2750DW printer
- Black metal 2-door filing cabinet

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Illahee, Kitsap County, Washington, that:

- 1. The donation of the Lenovo Yoga 7i laptop, Brother MFC-L2750DW printer, and black metal 2-door filing cabinet from Administrator Jennifer Olson is hereby gratefully accepted.
- 2. The Board of Commissioners expresses their sincere appreciation to Jennifer Olson for her support.
- 3. The donated equipment will be used to set up the Port office and support its operations.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Illahee, Kitsap County, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof, held this 11th day of December 2024.

Commissioner Hall

Commissioner Aho

Commissioner Rupert